

Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo

Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

Department for Legal Affairs



LAW ON CHANGES AND AMENDMENTS TO THE CRIMINAL CODE OF THE BRCKO DISTRITCT OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

"Official Gazette of the Brcko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 6/05

LAW ON CHANGES AND AMENDMENTS TO THE CRIMINAL CODE OF THE BRCKO DISTRITCT OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

The Criminal Code of the Brcko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of the Brcko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina, 10/03), shall be ameneded as follows:

Article 1

In Article 123, text: "a release from criminal prosecution or" shall be deleted.

Article 2

This Law shall enter into force without delay and shall be published without delay in the "Official Gazette of the Brcko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina".